Creating a New Generation of the *Maharishi Purusha Program*sm



I would like to create as many Purusha in the world as possible. All those who wish to contribute themselves into it or to contribute for some other, will open the gates of Heaven on Earth for everyone, for all generations to come. — Maharishi



The NextGen Purusha^{ss} Sponsorship Fund

n order to support the new generation of those who wish to join the PurushaSM program, we have established the NextGen Purusha Sponsorship Fund (see back page for details on how you can contribute).

In every generation, there have been individuals who have dedicated themselves to focusing full time on the evolution of consciousness and creating an influence of deep coherence for their nation and the world. This has been especially true of our Vedic tradition brought to light by Maharishi. In 1981, Maharishi established the Maharishi Purusha ProgramSM for those men in his World Family who wish to have this opportunity of singular focus on evolution.

Over the last 38 years, many men have participated in this invaluable program. Many of the senior members have been full time on the Purusha program since its beginning. It is a great fortune that now there is a new wave of interest from the younger generation. Many young men are desiring an ideal life of rapid evolution and creating coherence for their nation and the world by practicing the TM[®] and TM-Sidhi[®] programs together in a pure and silent environment that supports that goal. The Maharishi Purusha Capital of the Western WorldSM in West Virginia provides such an ideal place.



A group of NextGen Purusha is now forming here and many more are making plans to join over the next year. They are all enthusiastic Sidhas and Governors with a deep love for Maharishi's knowledge. They also possess numerous talents, and have their own unique vision for how to bring Maharishi's dream of creating a group of one thousand Purusha in the world to fruition.

The NextGen Purusha program is one of deep experiences of the Self in their long programs along with a rich knowledge program which includes the very best of Maharishi's talks unfolding the details of Enlightenment, supplemented by knowledge from visiting luminaries and leaders of the Global Country of World Peace who come here regularly to conduct courses.

In addition, there will be opportunities for those who want to do so to employ their skills in projects and activities designed to help fulfill Maharishi's programs around the world. These include attending the TM Teacher Training Course and participating in teaching projects, participating in projects at the Purusha CapitalSM or elsewhere, and enrolling in one of the Maharishi University of Management online degree programs.

There is also a strong interest among the NextGen Purusha members for helping to create greater self-sufficiency for Purusha through solar energy, energy conservation, and growing produce and fruits for Purusha. Your support of the NextGen Purusha program will help achieve these goals by supporting the young men who are interested in working on these projects.



After many years of searching, I have found a place of growth and freedom where I can truly be myself. — Tadej Cadez, Slovenia



I now have the time and resolve to focus all of my attention on cultivating my full potential. My empowering experience with Purusha has made that plan very simple. — William Howard

Yes star

How You Can Donate to the NextGen Purusha Sponsorship Fund

NextGen Purusha program members each have a fund-raising goal of \$750 per month. In order to supplement their individual fund raising efforts, we have established the NextGen Purusha Sponsorship Fund. Our initial goal is to inspire \$75,000 in donations to help support at least 15 people on the program.

If you know someone currently on the NextGen Purusha program and want to support their fundraising goal, please write their name in the 'Inspired by' section of the donor card or the online donation form. If you don't know someone, you can write 'NextGen Purusha Sponsorship Fund' in the Inspired by section and it will go towards the group's fund-raising efforts.

You can establish ongoing monthly credit card donations or monthly bank withdrawals to ensure continuing uninterrupted support via our website or by noting such on the donor cards.

It is important that donations to the NextGen Purusha Sponsorship Fund should be above and beyond one's usual regular donations to Purusha, as we rely on those donations for our monthto-month support.

Establishing a vital, ongoing Purusha program is one of the cornerstones that Maharishi established to help ensure that his precious knowledge will continue generation after generation. For more details on the NextGen Purusha program, please visit the newly established <u>NextGenPurusha.org</u> website. This website was entirely produced by the members of the NextGen Purusha program.

Jai Guru Dev

©2019 Maharishi Purusha Program. All rights reserved. The following are protected trademarks and are used in the US under license or with permission: TM®, Maharishi Purusha Program, Purusha, NextGen Purusha, Maharishi Purusha Capital of the Western World, Purusha Capital, and Global Country of World Peace.